

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID NO: 17-029

TITLE: FY 2017 STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT GROUP 1

OPENING DATE: June XX, 2017 OPENING TIME: 2:30 P.M.	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	MIDSOUTH PAVING, INC.	PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.	GULF-ATLANTIC CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
DEPARTMENT: Public Works & Facilities	Cantonment, FL	Pensacola, FL	Pensacola, FL	Pensacola, FL
BRIEF DESCRIPTION				
Base Bid	\$1,770,000.00	\$1,771,296.93	\$1,842,300.39	\$2,265,970.75
Attended Prebid	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bid No. 17-029
2017 STREET REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
Quantity sheet

Roads, Inc.

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	81,049.45	\$ 81,049.45
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	4,885.57	\$ 4,885.57
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	31,207.29	\$ 31,207.29
4	Temporary Striping	LS	1	3,285.46	\$ 3,285.46
5	1" SP Asphalt Concrete	TN	12800	89.69	\$ 1,148,032.00
6	Mill Existing Asphalt, 1"	SY	199800	1.43	\$ 285,714.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	184	52.35	\$ 9,632.40
8	Concrete Curb Ramps (with Warning Mat)	SY	49	186.14	\$ 9,120.86
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	LF	1365	24.43	\$ 33,346.95
10	10 Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	40	25.59	\$ 1,023.60
11	Concrete Curb, Ribbon	LF	20	23.27	\$ 465.40
12	SOD	SY	1497	4.09	\$ 6,122.73
13	Valley Gutter	LF	220	25.59	\$ 5,629.80
14	Manhole Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	182	550.00	\$ 100,100.00
15	Utility Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	12	331.56	\$ 3,978.72
16	RPMS	EA	440	3.78	\$ 1,663.20
17	Loop Assembly	EA	5	1,163.38	\$ 5,816.90
18	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	11005	0.83	\$ 9,134.15
19	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	1575	2.91	\$ 4,583.25
20	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	477	5.12	\$ 2,442.24
21	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	5240	0.83	\$ 4,349.20
22	18" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	32	3.78	\$ 120.96
23	6" Yellow 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	5283	0.44	\$ 2,324.52
24	24 Thermoplastic Left Arrows	EA	5	81.44	\$ 407.20
25	25 Thermoplastic Right Arrows	EA	1	81.44	\$ 81.44
26	26 Thermoplastic Turn Right and Through	EA	4	104.70	\$ 418.80
27	27 Thermoplastic Message (STOP)	EA	3	127.97	\$ 383.91
28	28 Rumble Strip Set (40 LF of 6" white thermo per set) *	LF	160	1.75	\$ 280.00
29	Asphalt Speed Cushion**	LO	4	3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
					\$ 1,770,000.00

Bid No. 17-029
2017 STREET REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
Quantity sheet

MidSouth

<u>Item #</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>
1	Mobilization	LS	1	49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	60,700.00	\$ 60,700.00
4	Temporary Striping	LS	1	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	1" SP Asphalt Concrete	TN	12800	89.79	\$ 1,149,312.00
6	Mill Existing Asphalt, 1"	SY	199800	1.50	\$ 299,700.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	184	45.00	\$ 8,280.00
8	Concrete Curb Ramps (with Warning Mat)	SY	49	160.00	\$ 7,840.00
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	LF	1365	22.00	\$ 30,030.00
10	10 Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	40	22.00	\$ 880.00
11	Concrete Curb, Ribbon	LF	20	20.00	\$ 400.00
12	SOD	SY	1497	5.62	\$ 8,413.14
13	Valley Gutter	LF	220	22.00	\$ 4,840.00
14	Manhole Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	182	500.00	\$ 91,000.00
15	Utility Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	12	285.00	\$ 3,420.00
16	RPMS	EA	440	3.25	\$ 1,430.00
17	Loop Assembly	EA	5	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	11005	0.71	\$ 7,813.55
19	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	1575	2.50	\$ 3,937.50
20	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	477	4.40	\$ 2,098.80
21	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	5240	0.71	\$ 3,720.40
22	18" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	32	3.25	\$ 104.00
23	6" Yellow 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	5283	0.38	\$ 2,007.54
24	24 Thermoplastic Left Arrows	EA	5	70.00	\$ 350.00
25	25 Thermoplastic Right Arrows	EA	1	70.00	\$ 70.00
26	26 Thermoplastic Turn Right and Through	EA	4	90.00	\$ 360.00
27	27 Thermoplastic Message (STOP)	EA	3	110.00	\$ 330.00
28	28 Rumble Strip Set (40 LF of 6" white thermo per set) *	LF	160	1.50	\$ 240.00
29	Asphalt Speed Cushion**	LO	4	5,130.00	\$ 20,520.00
					\$ 1,771,296.93

Bid No. 17-029
2017 STREET REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
Quantity sheet

Panhandle

<u>Item #</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>
1	Mobilization	LS	1	53,658.00	\$ 53,658.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	68,793.00	\$ 68,793.00
4	Temporary Striping	LS	1	2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00
5	1" SP Asphalt Concrete	TN	12800	90.40	\$ 1,157,120.00
6	Mill Existing Asphalt, 1"	SY	199800	1.70	\$ 339,660.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	184	42.00	\$ 7,728.00
8	Concrete Curb Ramps (with Warning Mat)	SY	49	210.00	\$ 10,290.00
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	LF	1365	23.50	\$ 32,077.50
10	10 Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	40	30.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	Concrete Curb, Ribbon	LF	20	28.00	\$ 560.00
12	SOD	SY	1497	4.30	\$ 6,437.10
13	Valley Gutter	LF	220	24.50	\$ 5,390.00
14	Manhole Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	182	550.00	\$ 100,100.00
15	Utility Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	12	250.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	RPMS	EA	440	3.25	\$ 1,430.00
17	Loop Assembly	EA	5	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	11005	0.71	\$ 7,813.55
19	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	1575	2.50	\$ 3,937.50
20	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	477	4.40	\$ 2,098.80
21	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	5240	0.71	\$ 3,720.40
22	18" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	32	3.25	\$ 104.00
23	6" Yellow 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	5283	0.38	\$ 2,007.54
24	24 Thermoplastic Left Arrows	EA	5	70.00	\$ 350.00
25	25 Thermoplastic Right Arrows	EA	1	70.00	\$ 70.00
26	26 Thermoplastic Turn Right and Through	EA	4	90.00	\$ 360.00
27	27 Thermoplastic Message (STOP)	EA	3	110.00	\$ 330.00
28	28 Rumble Strip Set (40 LF of 6" white thermo per set) *	LF	160	1.50	\$ 240.00
29	Asphalt Speed Cushion**	LO	4	4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
					\$ 1,842,300.39

Bid No. 17-029
2017 STREET REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
Quantity sheet

Gulf-Atlantic

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	15,475.00	\$ 15,475.00
4	Temporary Striping	LS	1	2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
5	1" SP Asphalt Concrete	TN	12800	110.50	\$ 1,414,400.00
6	Mill Existing Asphalt, 1"	SY	199800	2.10	\$ 419,580.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	184	70.00	\$ 12,880.00
8	Concrete Curb Ramps (with Warning Mat)	SY	49	125.00	\$ 6,125.00
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	LF	1365	26.00	\$ 35,490.00
10	10 Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	40	25.50	\$ 1,020.00
11	Concrete Curb, Ribbon	LF	20	22.00	\$ 440.00
12	SOD	SY	1497	5.50	\$ 8,233.50
13	Valley Gutter	LF	220	27.00	\$ 5,940.00
14	Manhole Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	182	1,340.00	\$ 243,880.00
15	Utility Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	12	845.00	\$ 10,140.00
16	RPMS	EA	440	3.25	\$ 1,430.00
17	Loop Assembly	EA	5	1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
18	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	11005	0.75	\$ 8,253.75
19	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	1575	2.50	\$ 3,937.50
20	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	477	4.40	\$ 2,098.80
21	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	5240	0.75	\$ 3,930.00
22	18" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	32	3.25	\$ 104.00
23	6" Yellow 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	5283	0.40	\$ 2,113.20
24	24 Thermoplastic Left Arrows	EA	5	70.00	\$ 350.00
25	25 Thermoplastic Right Arrows	EA	1	70.00	\$ 70.00
26	26 Thermoplastic Turn Right and Through	EA	4	90.00	\$ 360.00
27	27 Thermoplastic Message (STOP)	EA	3	110.00	\$ 330.00
28	28 Rumble Strip Set (40 LF of 6" white thermo per set) *	LF	160	1.50	\$ 240.00
29	Asphalt Speed Cushion**	LO	4	2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
					\$ 2,265,970.75